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S 1406
PAST Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Animals
Introduced: Jul 31, 2013
Current Status: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 562.
Latest Action: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 562.  (Sep 15, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-bill/1406 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Ayotte, Kelly [R-NH] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NH   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (59 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Warner, Mark R. [D-VA] D · VA Jul 31, 2013

Sen. Landrieu, Mary L. [D-LA] D · LA Sep 9, 2013

Sen. Collins, Susan M. [R-ME] R · ME Sep 23, 2013

Sen. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM] D · NM Sep 24, 2013

Sen. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI] D · WI Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Blumenthal, Richard [D-CT] D · CT Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Cantwell, Maria [D-WA] D · WA Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Carper, Thomas R. [D-DE] D · DE Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Coons, Christopher A. [D-DE] D · DE Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Durbin, Richard J. [D-IL] D · IL Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Franken, Al [D-MN] D · MN Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL] R · IL Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Klobuchar, Amy [D-MN] D · MN Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Levin, Carl [D-MI] D · MI Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA] D · MA Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] D · NJ Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Merkley, Jeff [D-OR] D · OR Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT] D · CT Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Murray, Patty [D-WA] D · WA Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Sanders, Bernard [I-VT] I · VT Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Schatz, Brian [D-HI] D · HI Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Vitter, David [R-LA] R · LA Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Warren, Elizabeth [D-MA] D · MA Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR] D · OR Oct 28, 2013

Sen. Crapo, Mike [R-ID] R · ID Dec 9, 2013

Sen. Feinstein, Dianne [D-CA] D · CA Dec 12, 2013

Sen. Leahy, Patrick J. [D-VT] D · VT Dec 12, 2013

Sen. Reed, Jack [D-RI] D · RI Dec 12, 2013

Sen. Begich, Mark [D-AK] D · AK Dec 16, 2013

Sen. Stabenow, Debbie [D-MI] D · MI Dec 16, 2013

Sen. Thune, John [R-SD] R · SD Dec 16, 2013

Sen. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI] D · HI Dec 20, 2013

Sen. Johnson, Tim [D-SD] D · SD Dec 20, 2013

Sen. Shaheen, Jeanne [D-NH] D · NH Dec 20, 2013

Sen. Whitehouse, Sheldon [D-RI] D · RI Dec 20, 2013

Sen. King, Angus S., Jr. [I-ME] I · ME Jan 9, 2014

Sen. Boxer, Barbara [D-CA] D · CA Jan 13, 2014

Sen. Harkin, Tom [D-IA] D · IA Jan 14, 2014

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA Jan 27, 2014
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Udall, Mark [D-CO] D · CO Jan 28, 2014

Sen. Rubio, Marco [R-FL] R · FL Feb 4, 2014

Sen. Mikulski, Barbara A. [D-MD] D · MD Feb 24, 2014

Sen. Isakson, Johnny [R-GA] R · GA Feb 25, 2014

Sen. Johanns, Mike [R-NE] R · NE Feb 25, 2014

Sen. Bennet, Michael F. [D-CO] D · CO Feb 26, 2014

Sen. Booker, Cory A. [D-NJ] D · NJ Mar 13, 2014

Sen. Kaine, Tim [D-VA] D · VA Mar 13, 2014

Sen. Walsh, John E. [D-MT] D · MT Mar 13, 2014

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY May 6, 2014

Sen. Udall, Tom [D-NM] D · NM May 15, 2014

Sen. Hagan, Kay R. [D-NC] D · NC May 20, 2014

Sen. Toomey, Patrick [R-PA] R · PA Jun 4, 2014

Sen. Pryor, Mark L. [D-AR] D · AR Jun 11, 2014

Sen. Donnelly, Joe [D-IN] D · IN Jun 26, 2014

Sen. Nelson, Bill [D-FL] D · FL Jul 31, 2014

Sen. Brown, Sherrod [D-OH] D · OH Sep 18, 2014

Sen. McCaskill, Claire [D-MO] D · MO Nov 19, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Commerce, Science, and Transportation Committee Senate Reported By Sep 15, 2014

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Animals

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 HR 1518 Related bill Apr 12, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commerce, Manufacturing, and Trade.
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Summary  (as of Sep 15, 2014) 

Prevent All Soring Tactics Act of 2014 or the PAST Act - (Sec. 2) Amends the Horse Protection Act (HPA) to replace the

Designated Qualified Persons program responsible for inspecting horses for soring with a new inspection system. (The

soring of horses is any of various actions taken on a horse's limb to produce a higher gait that may cause pain, distress,

inflammation, or lameness.) Directs the Department of Agriculture (USDA) to prescribe regulatory requirements to

license, train, assign, and oversee persons who are to be hired by the management of horse shows, exhibitions, sales, or

auctions and are qualified to detect and diagnose sore horses or otherwise inspect horses at such events.

Prohibits issuing a license to any person unless such person is free from conflicts of interest. Authorizes USDA to revoke

a license for unsatisfactory performance. Requires USDA to give a preference to persons who are licensed or accredited

veterinarians in issuing the licenses.

Requires USDA to assign USDA-licensed inspectors after receiving notice that management intends to hire the

inspectors.

Directs an inspector to issue a citation for violations and notify USDA of the violations within five days of the citation being

issued.

Requires USDA to: (1) publish on the Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service's website information on violations of

such Act; and (2) disqualify a horse that is sore for specified time periods that increase after the first, second, and third

instance.

Prohibits a person in any horse show, horse exhibition, or horse sale or auction from causing or directing a horse to

become sore for the purpose of showing, exhibiting, selling, auctioning, or offering for sale the horse.

Prohibits showing, exhibiting, selling, or auctioning a Tennessee Walking, a Racking, or a Spotted Saddle horse with: (1)

an action device that causes friction by rotating around a horse's leg or sliding up and down the leg or strikes the hoof,

coronet band, fetlock joint, or pastern of the horse; or (2) a weighted shoe, pad, wedge, hoof band, or other device or

material if it is constructed to artificially alter a horse's gait and is not strictly protective or therapeutic.

Increases the maximum criminal penalties and maximum civil liability penalties for certain HPA violations.

Authorizes USDA to disqualify a violator from: (1) transporting or arranging for the transportation of a horse to or from a

show, exhibition, sale, or auction; (2) personally giving instructions to an exhibitor; or (3) being knowingly present in a

warm-up area, inspection area, or other area that spectators are not permitted.

Permits USDA to permanently disqualify a person with at least three violations after notice and an opportunity for a

hearing.

Actions Timeline

Sep 15, 2014: Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation. Reported by Senator Rockefeller with an
amendment in the nature of a substitute. With written report No. 113-254.
Sep 15, 2014: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 562.
Apr 9, 2014: Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation. Ordered to be reported with an amendment in the
nature of a substitute favorably.
Jul 31, 2013: Introduced in Senate
Jul 31, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation.
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